Last updated: February 2, 2024

**Silverstray Social** ("us", "we", or "our") operates <a href="https://www.silverstray.org/">https://www.silverstray.org/</a> and is committed to protecting your privacy. This Privacy Policy outlines our practices regarding the collection, use, and disclosure of personal information when you use our services.

## **Information Collection and Use**

We may collect several types of information for various purposes to provide and improve our services:

# **Personal Data**

While using our services, we may ask you to provide us with certain personally identifiable information that can be used to contact or identify you ("Personal Data"). Personal Data may include, but is not limited to, your name, email address, phone number, and address.

## **Usage Data**

We may also collect information on how our services are accessed and used ("Usage Data").

## **Data Security**

We implement reasonable precautions and follow industry best practices to protect your Personal Data and ensure it is not inappropriately lost, misused, accessed, disclosed, altered, or destroyed. Communications between your device and our services are encrypted.

### **Data Retention**

We retain Personal Data for as long as needed to provide our services or as permitted by applicable laws. We may retain anonymized Usage Data for analytical purposes indefinitely.

## **Changes to this Privacy Policy**

We may update this Privacy Policy from time to time. We will notify you of any material changes by posting the new Privacy Policy on this page and changing the "Last updated" date. You are advised to review this Privacy Policy periodically for any changes.